	·····					1
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. MOO7	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 02/27/2009	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. 04-07-077M007	NO.		5. PROJECT N	O.(If applica
6. ISSUED BY CODE	3100	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other the	in Item 6)		CODE 3100	
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Mr. Michael Mills Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M		U.S. Nuclear Reg Div. of Contract Mail Stop: TWB-0	s	Commission	. 	
Washington, DC 20555		Washington, DC 2	shington, DC 20555			
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZIP Code)		(X) 9A. AN	ENDMENT OF SOLICI	TATION NO.	
BATTELLE MEMORIAL INSTITUTE			9B. D.	ATED (SEE ITEM 11)	, <u> </u>	
505 KING AVENUE				AODIFICATION OF CON		10.
COLUMBUS OH 432012696					<u> </u>	
CODE 007901598	FACILITY CODE			DATED (SEE ITEM 13))	
		AMENDMENTS OF SC			<u></u>	
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram with KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtu by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter m and date specified.	E DESIGNATED FOR THE F le of this amendment you de	ECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOF sire to change an offer alread	R TO THE I	HOUR AND DATE I, such change m	E SPECIFIED ay be made	MAY
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)	R No. 9-60-15-111-12 P No. 31X0200.960	27, JC: N6360, BOC:				
AP			0			
	PLIES ONLY TO MOD	Obligate: \$27,485.0 IFICATIONS OF CONT DER NO. AS DESCRIB	RACTS	•		
	PLIES ONLY TO MOD THE CONTRACT/ORE	IFICATIONS OF CONT DER NO. AS DESCRIB	RACTS	EM 14.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
IT .MODIFIES	PLIES ONLY TO MOD THE CONTRACT/ORE	IFICATIONS OF CONT DER NO. AS DESCRIB	RACTS	EM 14.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
IT .MODIFIES	PLIES ONLY TO MOD THE CONTRACT/ORE nuthority) THE CHANGES SET FORT	IFICATIONS OF CONT DER NO. AS DESCRIB H IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON	RACTS	EM 14. R NO. IN ITEM 10A.		
IT MODIFIES (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify a B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 DIREVIANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA	PLIES ONLY TO MOD THE CONTRACT/ORE nuthority) THE CHANGES SET FORT D REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE C R 43.103(b).	IFICATIONS OF CONT DER NO. AS DESCRIB H IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON	RACTS	EM 14. R NO. IN ITEM 10A.		
IT_MODIFIES (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify a B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA	PLIES ONLY TO MOD THE CONTRACT/ORE nuthority) THE CHANGES SET FORT D REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE C R 43.103(b).	IFICATIONS OF CONT DER NO. AS DESCRIB H IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON	RACTS	EM 14. R NO. IN ITEM 10A.		
IT MODIFIES (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify a) B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT OF THE AUTHORITY OF	PLIES ONLY TO MOD THE CONTRACT/ORE nuthority) THE CHANGES SET FORT D REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE C R 43.103(b). SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:	IFICATIONS OF CONT DER NO. AS DESCRIB H IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONT HANGES (such as changes in pa	RACTS ED IN IT FRACT ORDER ying office, app	EM 14. R NO. IN ITEM 10A.		
IT MODIFIES (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify a X B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURCH D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is	PLIES ONLY TO MOD THE CONTRACT/ORE nuthority) THE CHANGES SET FORT D REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE C R 43.103(b). SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:	IFICATIONS OF CONT DER NO. AS DESCRIB H IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONT HANGES (such as changes in pa ent and return 0	RACTS ED IN IT TRACT ORDE ying office, app copies to th	EM 14. R NO. IN ITEM 10A.		
IT MODIFIES (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify a) B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT OF THE AUTHORITY OF	PLIES ONLY TO MOD THE CONTRACT/ORE nuthority) THE CHANGES SET FORT D REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE C R 43.103(b). SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: s required to sign this docum CF section headings, including solicitat provide incremental	IFICATIONS OF CONT DER NO. AS DESCRIB H IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON HANGES (such as changes in pa ent and return 0 funding in the amoun	RACTS ED IN IT FRACT ORDE ying office, app copies to th e.) t of \$2	EM 14. R NO. IN ITEM 10A. propriation date, etc.) The issuing office. 7,485.00. Ac		
IT .MODIFIES (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify a set FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA X B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUED. C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUED. D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is n	PLIES ONLY TO MOD THE CONTRACT/ORE nuthonity) THE CHANGES SET FORT D REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE C R 43.103(b). SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: s required to sign this docum CF section headings, including solicitat provide incremental 2 of the order, enti h respect to this or nchanged.	IFICATIONS OF CONT DER NO. AS DESCRIB H IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON HANGES (such as changes in pa ent and return 0 funding in the amoun thed "Consideration cder is \$813,042.00."	RACTS ED IN IT FRACT ORDE ying office, app copies to th e.) t of \$2	EM 14. R NO. IN ITEM 10A. propriation date, etc.) The issuing office. 7,485.00. Ac		
IT _MODIFIES (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify A Distribution of the address of the	PLIES ONLY TO MOD THE CONTRACT/ORE nuthority) THE CHANGES SET FORT D REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE C R 43.103(b). SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: s required to sign this docum CF section headings, including solicitat provide incremental 2 of the order, enti h respect to this or nchanged. arch 1, 2010 (unchar)	IFICATIONS OF CONT DER NO. AS DESCRIB H IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON HANGES (such as changes in pa ent and return 0 funding in the amoun thed "Consideration cder is \$813,042.00."	RACTS ED IN IT FRACT ORDER ying office, app copies to the e.) t of \$2° and Ob1:	EM 14. R NO. IN ITEM 10A. propriation date, etc.) The issuing office. 7,485.00. Ac		
IT MODIFIES (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify A B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, i 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by U The purpose of this modification is to sentence of Paragraph (b) of Section A. Order" is revised to read as follows: "(b) The amount presently obligated witt All other terms and conditions remain u Period of Performance: March 2, 2007- M Dbligated Amount: \$813,042.00 (changed)	PLIES ONLY TO MOD THE CONTRACT/ORE nuthority) THE CHANGES SET FORT D REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE C R 43.103(b). SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: s required to sign this docum CF section headings, including solicitat provide incremental 2 of the order, enti h respect to this or nchanged. arch 1, 2010 (unchar) 00 (unchanged) This	IFICATIONS OF CONT DER NO. AS DESCRIB H IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON HANGES (such as changes in pa ent and return 0 on/contract subject matter where feasibl funding in the amoun thed "Consideration der is \$813,042.00." aged) s order is fully fund	ed.	EM 14. R NO. IN ITEM 10A. propriation date, etc.) ne issuing office. 7,485.00. Ad igation - Lai		
IT _MODIFIES (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify A B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, i 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by U Sentence of Paragraph (b) of Section A. Order" is revised to read as follows: "(b) The amount presently obligated witt All other terms and conditions remain u Period of Performance: March 2, 2007- M Obligated Amount: \$813,042.00 (changed Not-to-Exceed Ceiling Amount: \$813,042.01	PLIES ONLY TO MOD THE CONTRACT/ORE nuthority) THE CHANGES SET FORT D REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE C R 43.103(b). SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: s required to sign this docum CF section headings, including solicitat provide incremental 2 of the order, enti h respect to this or nchanged. arch 1, 2010 (unchar) 00 (unchanged) This	IFICATIONS OF CONT DER NO. AS DESCRIB H IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON HANGES (such as changes in pa ent and return 0 on/contract subject matter where feasibl funding in the amoun thed "Consideration der is \$813,042.00." aged) s order is fully fund	ed.	EM 14. R NO. IN ITEM 10A. propriation date, etc.) The issuing office. 7,485.00. Acting ation - Lab	bor Hour T	
IT_MODIFIES (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify A B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, i 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by U The purpose of this modification is to sentence of Paragraph (b) of Section A. Order" is revised to read as follows: "(b) The amount presently obligated witt All other terms and conditions remain u Period of Performance: March 2, 2007- M Dbligated Amount: \$813,042.00 (changed Not-to-Exceed Ceiling Amount: \$813,042. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference	PLIES ONLY TO MOD THE CONTRACT/ORE nuthority) THE CHANGES SET FORT D REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE C R 43.103(b). SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: s required to sign this docum CF section headings, including solicitat provide incremental 2 of the order, enti h respect to this or nchanged. arch 1, 2010 (unchar) 00 (unchanged) This	IFICATIONS OF CONT DER NO. AS DESCRIB HIN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON HANGES (such as changes in pa ent and return 0 on/contract subject matter where feasibl funding in the amoun the "Consideration cder is \$813,042.00." aged) s order is fully fund hanged, remains unchanged and in full for the amound in the amount the managed and in full for hanged, remains unchanged and in full for hichael Mills	ed.	EM 14. R NO. IN ITEM 10A. propriation date, etc.) The issuing office. 7,485.00. Addingation - Lab	bor Hour T	
IT _MODIFIES (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify J X B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, if 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by U The purpose of this modification is to sentence of Paragraph (b) of Section A. Order" is revised to read as follows: "(b) The amount presently obligated witt All other terms and conditions remain u Period of Performance: March 2, 2007- M Obligated Amount: \$813,042.00 (changed Not-to-Exceed Ceiling Amount: \$813,042. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referer 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	PLIES ONLY TO MOD THE CONTRACT/ORE nutronity) THE CHANGES SET FORT D REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE C R 43.103(b). SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: Suant TO AUTHORITY OF: Strequired to sign this docum CF section headings, including solicitat provide incremental 2 of the order, enti h respect to this or nchanged. arch 1, 2010 (unchar) 00 (unchanged) This ced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore cl	IFICATIONS OF CONT DER NO. AS DESCRIB HIN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON HANGES (such as changes in pa ent and return 0 on/contract subject matter where feasibl funding in the amoun thed "Consideration the amoun thed "Consideration der is \$813,042.00." aged) s order is fully fund hanged, remains unchanged and in full for the contact ing office 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BY	ed.	EM 14. R NO. IN ITEM 10A. propriation date, etc.) The issuing office. 7, 485.00. Addition - Lab igation - Lab	bor Hour T	ype Ta

TEMPLATE - ADMODI

